Elmer Smith Trustee Meeting
April 19, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda

Call to Order

The meeting of the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting was called to order by Trustee Todd Koehler at 4:30 PM.
Discussion Items

1. Mr. Johnson will provide an update on the Smith Trust

Mr. Johnson reviewed with the Trustees the quarterly financials of the Smith Trust.

Adjournment

Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the EImer Smith Trustee meeting. All voted aye, motion carried.
The Elmer Smith Trustee meeting adjourned at 4:38 PM.

Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday April 19, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:38 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Schulze, Koehler and Thielen. Soyer was absent Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the Bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Personnel
6. Approve open enrollment application(s)
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the contracts as follows: Krista Zavadil -AG/FFA, Amber Workman — 4-6
Teacher, Sarah VanWey — 4-6 Teacher, Kylie Juelsgaard — K-3 Teacher, Cassidy Eckerman — K-3 Teacher, Chris Foster — Science
and to accept the following early retirements and resginations, Lori Jepson — early retirement, Kandy Fay early retirement, Sara
Pauley — resignation, Mandi Maile — resignation, Brenda Wittrock — resignation as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
Presentation — Standards Based Grading
Kim Flanagan, Lindsey Klocke, Julie Peters and Nancy Baack presented to the Board Standards Based Grading that the District is
currently using grades K-6 and implementing at the secondary level.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
The Board welcomed Jeremiah Johnson, Kim Flanagan, Lindsey Klocke, Julie Peters and Nancy Baack.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman
e  Mid-term is this Wednesday
e  Prom Update
e Sr. Awards Night update
e |SASP Testing update



3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Legislative update
e  Staffing update
e  Audit information
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
e  Congratulations to the National Honor Society inductees
Discussion Items
1. Daycare update
Jeremiah Johnson updated the board on the progress of the Daycare and supplied a tentative timeline.
2. Summer Projects
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board the bids received on the summer projects.
Action Items
1. Certify list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements
Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to certify the list of Graduates pending successful completion of all requirements as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Consider IASB and ISFIS memberships for 2021-2022
Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to approve the renewal of IASB and ISFIS memberships for 2021-2022 as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Approve purchase of new accounting software
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Schon to approve the purchase of Software Unlimited as the new accounting software as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Approve AEA Purchasing Consortium Agreement
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the AEA Purchasing Consortium Agreement as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
5. Recognize Carroll Action Shooting Sports as an activity
Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schon to recognize Carroll Action Shooting Sports as an activity as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
6. lowa Local Government Risk Pool — Natural Gas
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Schon to new the Districts membership with lowa Local Government Risk Pool as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:21 PM.
There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be May 17, 2021 — 4:30 PM.

APRIL BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware Maint Supplies 4/12/2021 208.56
Amazon.com Face Masks 3/19/2021 359.86
Bomgaars Maint Supplies 3/29/2021 20.99
Books International, Inc SPED Inst. Supplies 3/29/2021 125.37
Briggs Inc. Maint. Supplies 3/29/2021 959.44
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 4/12/2021 1,098.52
Carroll Control Systems,Inc. Water Test 3/29/2021 219.50
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 4/12/2021 295.00
Central lowa Distributing COVID/Maint Supplies 4/12/2021 1,774.84
City Of Glidden Utilities 4/12/2021 3,712.97
Cole Corson BOEE Fee 4/12/2021 88.00
Counsel Copies 3/29/2021 387.88
Culligan Water Conditioning Rent 4/12/2021 33.00
Dave Borkowski Maint Supplies 4/12/2021 1,043.52



Denise Best

Des Moines Stamp Mfg.
Echo Group Inc.

Feld Security

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery

Herff Jones

Herff Jones

Herff Jones

Hy Vee Food Store
Instructional Coaching Group
lowa Communications Network
lowa Communications Network
lowa State University

JR's Unlock Service

JW Pepper & Son Inc.

Jason Olberding

Kabel Business Services

Kreg Lensch

Linde Equipment Co.,inc.
MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.

Otis Elevator Company

Otis Elevator Company

Plains Area Mental Health Center

Presto-X

Readywireless

Region XII

Reserve Account

SAI

School Health Corporation
Timberline Billing Service LLC
Trophies Plus

Western lowa Networks
Wilson Language Training
Your FleetCard Program
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

American Choral Dir. Assoc.
Brian Imbus Entertainment
HUDL

Herff Jones

lowa High School Speech Assoc
Lincoln Club

MASTERCARD

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Batting Cages Inc

P-C Miles

Stamp

Maint Supplies
Quarterly Security
Minutes/Budget
Supplies

Diploma

Diploma

Diplomas

FCS Supplies
Registration
Internet

Internet
Registration

Parts & Labor
Inst. Supplies
Reimburse Fuel
Admin Fee
P-CMiles

Maint Supplies
FCS Supplies
Maint Supplies

Ag Supplies

Maint Agreement
Service Agreement
Counseling Service
Pest Control

Hot Spots

SPED Transportation
Postage

Legal Conference
Nurse Supplies
Admin Fee

Plaque
Phone/Internet
SPED Supplies
Trans Fuel

Trans Fuel

Membership
FFA Banquet
Football Gold
Diploma Covers
State Speech
FFA Banquet
Reg/Supplies

Batting Cage

4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
3/19/2021

4/9/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
3/19/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/31/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/12/2021
4/12/2021

4/12/2021
3/15/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
3/29/2021
3/29/2021
3/19/2021

3/29/2021

180.18
73.55
147.00
111.00
492.46
361.45
9.14
9.17
174.23
30.87
1,995.00
2.75
2.75
60.00
472.00
73.99
100.00
27.90
98.28
21.93
940.04
405.84
242.25
2,187.96
17.34
1,000.00
74.00
263.00
784.00
500.00
110.00
47.88
103.35
48.22
821.24
114.26
1,499.33
1,912.48
25,842.29

128.00
1,100.00
1,600.00

306.58

22.00
1,584.00

316.94

5,057.52

1,862.07



Drees Co. Labor 3/29/2021 120.00

JP Flooring Flooring 4/7/2021 2,961.62
Drees Co. Parts & Labor 4/12/2021 401.51
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs. Copier Lease 4/7/2021 395.31
Pitney Bowes Lease 3/29/2021 232.05
SysCloud, Inc. Backup System 4/12/2021 1,000.00
TOTAL 6,972.56
NUTRITION FUND

Anderson Erickson Dairy Dairy Supplies 3/29/2021 1,358.50
Anderson Erickson Dairy Dairy Supplies 4/12/2021 1,782.40
Drees Co. Oven 4/7/2021 6,306.00
Drees Co. Parts & Labor 4/12/2021 542.54
Martin Bros. Supplies 4/12/2021 8,437.08

TOTAL 18,426.52



